w124 - A0

2" For Recorder’s Use Only
g2

IE

L3

:13»4 Vol_MO5__Page 42905
2

& State of Oregon, County of Klamath

- Recorded 08/09/05 _/).S/2 m

Vol M05 Pg__4R90S - 2/
Linda Smith. County Clerk
After recording return to: Fee$_/Ot*% #o0fPgs_/7
Peoples Energy Resources Corp
130 East Randolph Drive
Chicago, ILL 60601

Attention: John Nassos

/
MEMORANDUM OF EXTENSION OF OPTION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT
COVER SHEET

(First Party)
Mark S. Mahan

(Second Party)
Peoples Energy Resources Company, LLC,

successor to Peoples Energy Resources Corp.

The Option and Easement Agreement was dated on ___apri] 30 , 200 2

ITITLE ,has recorded this »
ﬁ\“ggﬁment py requestas an a:corrgoda'don Ofr;lhéiancy
and has not examined ftfor regularity and su

or as to its eftectupon the titie to any real property
that may be described therein.

Portind2-4517148.1 0012166-00001

\Q@'}(o&g




42906

EXTENSION OF OPTION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT

This Extension of Option and Easement Agreement (“Extension Agreement”) is entered
into between Mark S. Mahan, an individual (“Owner”) and Peoples Energy Resources
Company, LLC, fka Peoples Energy Resources Corp., an Illinois corporation (“PERC”)
effective as of April 30, 2005 (“Effective Date of Extension™).

The parties agree as follows:

1. RECITALS. The parties declare the following is true: Owner and PERC entered
into an Option and Easement Agreement (“Agreement”) regarding certain real property located
in Klamath County, Oregon PERC was formerly known as Peoples Energy Resources Corp
d ARE TOreg e
___,gmhﬁ__.,-———é-ay of ;2002—The following te rms have the same
meanings as in the Agreement: Effective Date, Owner, Extended Option, Option Fees, Final
Payment, Utility Improvements, and Easement Area. PERC means Peoples Energy Resources
Company, LLC. Owner continues to own the real property described on Exhibit A to the
Agreement. PERC has paid the Option Fees to Owner, but PERC has not paid the Final Payment
to Owner and has not notified Owner of its intent to install the Utility Improvements. PERC has
not recorded an amendment to the Agreement for the purpose of more specifically describing the
Easement Area.

V

The parties have agreed to amend the Agreement by extending the term and Termination
Date to April 30, 2007.

2. EXTENSION. The Termination Date and the term of the Agreement are
extended for one 2-year option period, commencing April 30, 2005 and expiring April 30, 2007.

3. CONSIDERATION. As consideration for executing this Agreement and
extending the term through April 30, 2007, PERC has paid to Owner the sum of Twenty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($25,000), receipt of which Owner acknowledges. The sum of Twenty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) is nonrefundable and shall not be credited toward the Final Payment
and is the initial consideration for this Extension.

If PERC intends to construct the Utility Improvements, PERC shall notify Owner of its
intention to construct the Utility Improvements on or before Midnight on April 30, 2007. If
PERC so notifies Owner of its intent to construct the Utility Improvements, PERC shall pay to
Owner the unpaid remainder of the Final Payment of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars
($300,000). PERC shall pay to Owner such unpaid remainder of the Final Payment for the
construction of the Utility Improvements before it begins construction. Notice to Owner or
delivery of the Final Payment may be made by personal delivery or by first class U.S. mail at the
address set forth by Owner’s signature. If PERC fails to send Owner notice on or prior to April
30, 2007 to either extend the term as set forth below or to construct the Utility Improvements (i)
the Agreement and this Extension Agreement shall terminate, (ii) Owner shall retain the Option

EXTENSION OF OPTION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT Page 1
Portind2-4516890.1 0012166-00001




42907

Fees and (ii1) PERC will, upon request, execute and record an appropriate document releasing its
rights under the Agreement and this Extension Agreement.

4. OTHER TERMS. All terms of the Agreement, except as amended herein, are
ratified and confirmed.

5. FINAL AGREEMENT. This Extension Agreement (including the documents
and instruments referred to in this Extension Agreement) constitutes the entire agreement and
understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement and supersedes
all prior understandings and agreements, whether written or oral, among the parties with respect
to such subject matter.

6. COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of
which will be considered an original and all of which together will constitute one and the same
agreement.

7. PREPARATION. This Extension Agreement has been prepared by Mark R.
Feichtinger on behalf of PERC. Owner has been represented by counsel of its choice.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

EXTENSION OF OPTION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT Page 2
Portind2-4516890.1 0012166-00001




42308

OWNER:

PREVNINS

MARKS-MAHAN . C . MahaA P1
Address for Notice: 36295 Agency Loop Road
Chiloquin, Oregon 97624

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Klamath ) PT

. 1£.C. Mahga
On this % '~ day of April, before me personally appeared MARIS—MATAN
and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Extension Agreement freely and

voluntarily.
_ Loe R
] OFFICIALSEAL N RNGDC (DR Y WO

e Teonoe "'}":OREMAN ) Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: __2 - Q Y~ O

By: MA/V\/Q/\

Namle: PAUL TURNER A
Title: Managing Director

STATE OF OREGON )
) Ss.
County of Klamath )
Onthis X8 day of April, 2005 before me personally appeared PAUL

TURNER as Managing Director of PEOPLES ENERGY RESOURCES COMPANY, LLC, an
Illinois corporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Extension

Agreement freely and voluntarily.
Notary Pubiic for Oregon T’g

My Commission Expires: 3 -2 4~ K009

EXTENSION OF OPTION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT Page 3
Portind2-4516890.1 0012166-00001




EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 42909

R-4012-00000-00700-000
R-4012-00000-00800-000
R-4012-00000-00600-000
R-4012-00000-02700-000
R-4012-00000-03000-000

(Legal Description will be provided upon completion of survey)




EXHIBIT B 42910
EASEMENT AREA

B-1




” Logend

[‘_: Pewer Plant and
Buhstation
[} Parcols

[_] Propased ROW (2501)
—_— Gmpaned Transmigsian
ne

[ g Towsns

N 1 Inch = 1415 loa!

5an ] 500 Foot
(O S —

PE®PLES

ENERGY

LT ST I )

42911

MAHAN MARE 5
[ 11 200000 008 -2
RV anms 17 58
if of lowar, 2
Zarirg . FR

MAHAN AR 2
R-40 1 2000 w
ROW Sores  th i
Bl lawers 24
Zoning FR

..._JI

MAHAN MARY. =
R-401.2- G -027*?!{1-‘130&
" = 1 te

Wl o
dzrng FR

ull S
Aarary R

@

‘Fu PR EAPERCME 74280Iswarcpare 3-11-13_captelomiaciapr, Data: 18 Agr 2002 8.43. Usor: EGACK, Lams Beain - Parcars / indivicual Buftor maps / Mahan Prapoily - Wasl ROW - 4-97.42




’ i ‘ Legend ‘7
\.F Studg Area (1500 #. '
I I gParcels ;
| Proposed ROW (25tt.)
’ Proposed Transmission
Line
L = Towers

1 inch = 1250 feet

A 400 0 400 Feet
'PE@QPLES

| ENERGY

Resocurces

429312

MAHAN MARK S
R-4012-00000-00700-000
RCW acres : 14.18
# of towers : 2

MAHAN MARK S
R-4012-06000-00800-00C
ROW acres : 17.58
# of lowers : 2
Zoning - FR

1 ROW acres :

Zoning : FR

MAHAN MARK S
R-401 2-00000-0(}8 g%—OOO
# of towers : 0

Zoning - FR

MAHAN MARK 3
R-£012-00C00-02700-C00
RCW acres ;

14,14
# of fowers ; 2
Zoning 1 FR

MAAAN MARK S
F-4012-00000-03000-00C
ROW acres : 2.18
# of towers :
Zoning : FR

File Path: EAPERC\167426\Gis\aprs\perc-3-21-02_captain-jack.apr, Dale:

05 Apr 2002 13:02, User ESACK, Large Scale - Parcels / Individual Buffer maps / Mahan Property - West ROW very westem ROW




42913

OPTION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT

This Option and Easement Agreement (this “Agreement”) is entered into between Mavrk S,
Mahan, an individua! (“Qwner”) and Peoples Energy Resources Corp., an Illinois corporation
(“PERC™), effective as of April20, 2002 (the “Effective Date™).

Upon execution of this Agreement, PERC shall pay to Owner THIRTY THOUAND
AND NO CENTS ($30,000.00) “Initial Option Fee™). PERC shall have one year from the
Effective Date to determine, in its sole discretion, whether to extend the term of the Option
granted hereunder for an additional two-year period. If PERC wishes to continue and extend the
Option granted hereunder for an additional two-year period PERC shall notify Owner of such
election prior to midnight of the one year anniversary of the Effective Date and PERC shall pay to
Owner an additional TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO CENTS ($25,000.00) (the
“Extended Option Fee” and together with the Initial Option Fee, the “Option Fees”). The Option
Fees are non-refundable and shall not be credited towards the “Final Payment”, as hereinafter
defined. In consideration for the payment of the Initial Option Fee and the Extended Option Fee,
if applicable, Owner grants, bargains, sells, and conveys to PERC and its successors or assigns a
perpetual, non-exclusive right of way and easement for the purpose of instaling, constructing,
operating, maintaining, repairing, and replacing from time to time (i) a line or lines of towers, with
such wires and cables and conduits as from time to time are suspended therefrom, and/or
underground wires and cables and conduit for the transmission of electrical energy, including
without limitation, high voltage power lines including 500 kVa transmission lines; (ii) poles,
towers, facilities and structures that may be utilized to support wires, cables, antennas, and other
facilities for the transmission of information; and (iii) all necessary and proper foundations,
footings, crossarms and other appliances, props, guys, anchors and other supports, water lines,
facilities and fixtures and appurtenances as may be necessary or desirable for use in connection
with such towers, wires and cables (the lines and other structures, equipment and facilities
described above are called the “Utility Improvements” in this Agreement), over, under, across, on,
along and through the land described on Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and made a part of
this Agreement.

The rights of way and easements in which the Utility Improvements are to be located are
more particularly identified on Exhibit B attached to and made a part of this Agreement, and such
area is referred to in this Agreement as the “Easement Area”. Owner further grants to PERC the
appropriate rights-of-way, on, along and in the Easement Area; together with the right of ingress
to and egress from the Easement Area over and along property owned by Owner in proximity to
the Easement Area by means of roads and lanes thereon if existing, or otherwise by such route or
routes as PERC may construct from time to time, for purposes of installing, canstructing,
operating, maintaining and replacing the Utility Improvements.

Owner hereby represents and warrants to PERC that it owns the Easement Area in fee
simple subject to no liens or encumbrances prior 1o this Option and Easement Agreement and is

1




fully authorized to grant the rights granted PERC in this Agreement.
42914

PERC’s use of the Easement Area will not unreasonably interfere with Owner’s use of the
adjaining land, and PERC will maintain the Easement Area during construction and, at the
conclusion of such construction, remove all construction debris and other materials from such
property left by PERC and restore the Easement Area to the condition prior to construction by
PERC, except for PERC’s Utility Improvements, and except that PERC will not restore trees,
vegetation, or crops within the Easement Area.

PERC shall notify Owner of its intention to install the Utility Improvements on or before
midnight of the third anniversary of the date that PERC executes this Agreement (the “Termination
Date™). IfPERC notifies Owner of its intent to construct the Utility Improvements, PERC shall pay
to Owner the Final Payment. The Final Payment shall be THREE HUNDRED TROUSAND
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (8300,000.00). PERC and Owner hereby agree that the Option
Fees and the Final Payment shall be the only payments due from PERC to Owner in full consideration
of the easements and rights contemplated hercin,. PERC shall pay Owner the Final Payment before
the construction of the Utility Improvements begins. Notice to Owner or delivery of the Final
Payment may be made by personal delivery or by first class U.S. mail at the address set forth by
Owner’s signature. IfPERC fails to send Owner notice on or prior to the Termination Date (i) this -
Agreement shall terminate, (i) Owner shall retain the Option Fees and (iii) Owner will, upon request,
execute and record a quitclaim deed releasing its rights under this Agreement.

Owner is to use and enjoy the Easement Area so long as the use by Owner does not interfere
with PERC’s rights granted in this Agreement, and provided that Owner will not construct, plant or
place (nor allow others to construct, plant or place) improvements, trees or obstructions on or over
the Easement Area nor change the grade over the Easement Area. PERC is granted the right to
remave any improvement, tree or obstruction placed on or over the Easement Area, and to top, trim,
or cut away all trees outside of the Easement Area which might endanger the line and Utility
Improvements. PERC agrees to bury any pipeline (but not facilities related to any pipeline which
would customarily be above ground) to a sufficient depth to allow normal cultivation of the soil.
PERC will have no further obligation as to maintenance of surface. Owner understands that an
Environmental Impact Study (“E18”) will be necessary for the siting of the Utility Improvements and
agrees to cooperate with PERC in Jocating the Utility Improvements in accordance with the results of
the EIS. Owner further agrees to permit PERC or its representatives to access the Easement Area in
order to perform the EIS or other studies related to the construction and installation of the Utility
Improvements. PERC anticipates that such studies shall take approximately three weeks to complete
and agrees that Owner may have a representative present during such times, if Owner so desires.
Owner shall support any regulatory or other governmental permits, certifications, or other approvals
necessary for the installation of and use of the Utility Improvements, and development of an electric
generation facility (which facility shall utilize the Utility Improvements).




In addition to the foregoing, PERC agrees that at will: 4 2 9 1 5

» schedule with Owner the times that PERC or its representatives will require access to the
Easement Area during the option period;

» cooperate with Owner in locating the Utility Improvements so as to minimize the impact to
the Easement Areas;

* use reasongble means to preserve soil composition during construction,

o reimburse Owner at market cost at the time of occurrence for any damage to growing
crops, timber (computed on the market value of merchantable timb er), ot fences caused by
PERC during the installation, maintenance, alteration, repair, removal, reconstruction,
change of size, or replacement of the Utility Impraovements, all of which are permitted
under this Agreement;

» not unrcasonably interfere with or obstruct Owner’s use of or access to Owner’s adjoining
property.

Owner grants to PERC the right to record this Agreement in the Klamath County Recorder’s
Office without the joinder of Owner.

At the time of execution of this Agreement, PERC is examining the possible locations of the
Easement Area. The Easement Area will be 250 feet in width. PERC will advise Grantor from time
to time of PERC’s progress in fixing the location and boundaries of the Easement Area and upon
fixing such locations and boundaries and obtaining any necessary approvals for final location and for
initial construction, acceptable to PERC in its sole discretion, without further consideration, PERC
may substitute the legal description of the final Easement Area so determined in place of Exhibit B
under this Agreement. Owner granis to PERC the right to record an amendment to this Agreement in
the Klamath County Recorder’s Office without the joinder of Owner for the sole purpose of more
specifically describing the Easement Area.

This Agreement is binding on the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns of
Owner and PERC and shall run with the land. PERC has the right to assign its rights, in whole or in
part, under this Agreement.

PERC agrees, at its own cost and expense, to comply with all applicable laws relating 1o its
use of the Easement Ares, including but not limited to existing zoning ordinances, governmental rules
and regulations.

[Signature Page Follows]




42916

Signed by the parties below to be effective as of the latest date of signing reflected on the
notary blocks set forth below.

™ LI,

Address for notice to Owner:
36295 Agency Loop Road
Chiloguin, Oregon 97624

PEOPLES ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.

By: ﬂ Ut ﬁc é’é/
Name:_— Cuens, R Cot

Title: Vice PrEs idenr

[ngAr

Taeobsem\WECClagree\COB Tower Option and Easement Agreement (Wright 4-8-02).DOC




STATE-OF-OREGON MZ 42917
SwRRwR . s, . A

Coumtyof

oL S -

Ou this day personally appeared before me ™A ° 16 me known to be the
individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that (s)he signed the same as his/herfree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this 3> day of oo oz,

Signature: //
Name (Print): SePh Sewd 1@ e

Eoc Kang . SRS
N2002/0230 NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the-State-ef
(oot W 229 Wastimgron, residing at 11_Gheawaan  OMSas SN,

My appointment expires: 31 Mot 2033 .

STATE OF
5S.
County of
This mstrument was acknowledged before me on , 2002, by R
as of PEOPLES ENERGY RESOURCES CORP., an Illinois corporation.

Notary Public for




EXHIBIT A 42918

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

R-4012-00000-00700-000
R-4012-00000-00800-000
R-4012-00000-00600-000
R-4012-00000-02700-000
R-4012-00000-03000-000

(Legal Description will be provided upen completion of survey)




EXHIBIT B

42919
EASEMENT AREA




42920

{Logend
:] anr Plant and
Pm:nls
Propased ROW (2501t}
- Propased Tranamicsian
Line
g Towws

N 1 Ineh = 1415 toat
Asm o 500 Foot

PE®PLES

ENERGY

R mh &y« ¢/ &2

ROW aores, °

ol lovlers 2
Zoding - F2

dar.mg =

=o—rm

=

MAHAJ Mimf. s

/
1 MAHAN MARE 5
R-1012-00000- 6085 -20U {
ROW s : 17 58
#0f towars, 2 :
Zaring . FR .
|
|
'."
It
l"
‘é
7 n iy . £ F
ot T Do T ST
|
i
X |
\

Fis Pom: CAGERCUTAIROESA e re-3-17-12,c spta iminckapt, Dste: 18 Aor 2002 8:43. Usor: ESACK, Lartlo Bcaln - Parcors [ indivicual Guttor maps [ Mahan Fraparty - Weel RAW - 41762




Legend

Study Area (1500 ft.
- comidor)

| Parcels
Proposed ROW (250ft.)

——— Proposed Transmission
Line

m  Towers

N 1 inch = 1250 feet
A 400 0 400 Feet
——ese——

| PEQPLES

ENERGY

l Rasources

42921

MAHAN MARIC S
R-4012-00000-00800-000
ROW acres : 17.56
# of towers : 2
Zoning : FR

MAHAN MARK S
R-4012-00000-00700-000
RCW acres : 14.18
# of towers : 2
Zoning : FR

MAHAM MARK S
R-4012-00000-00600-000
ROW acres : 0.46
# of towers : 0
Zoning : FR

Zoning : PR

MAHAN MARK S
E-d012-00000-02700-000
; W acres : 14,74
f # of iowers : 2

MAHAN MARK S
=-4012-00000-03000-000
ROW acres : 2.18
# of towers - 1

Zoning : FR

Fila Path: EAPERC\167426\Gis\aprs\perc-3-21-02_captain-jack.apr, Date: 05 Apr 2002 13:02, User: ESACK, Large Scale - Parcels / Individual Buffer maps / Mahan Property - West ROW very western ROW




